TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM491027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	BMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	3	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neudesic, LLC		09/21/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neuintel, LLC
Street Address:	20 Pacifica
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3272093	PRICESPIDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497895549

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9497892649 Phone:

Email: lisa.cohrs@neudesic.com

Lisa Cohrs **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 200 Spectrum Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Cohrs
SIGNATURE:	/lisa cohrs/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0701

source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0702

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of September 21, 2018, by Neudesic, LLC, a California limited liability company (Assignor"), in favor of Neuintel, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark registration listed in <u>Appendix A</u> attached hereto, including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of California, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this 21st day of September, 2018.

Neudesic, LLC

Name:

Parsa Rohani

Title:

CEO

APPENDIX A

MARKS

Mark	Reg No.	Filing Date	Owner
	Ser. No	Registration Date	
PRICESPIDER & Design ()	3,272,094	3/28/2006	Neudesic, LLC
PRICESP DER	78/848,320	7/31/2007	LLC
PRICESPIDER & Design	N/A	3/28/2006	Neudesic,
PRICESPIDER	78/848,169	N/A	LLC
PRICESPIDER & Design	3,272,093	3/28/2006	Neudesic,
PRICESP DER	78/848,165	7/31/2007	LLC
PRICESPIDER.COM & Design PRICE SPIDER	3,272,092	3/28/2006	Neudesic, LLC
	78/848,162	7/31/2007	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0704

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

and not the trainfairess, accuracy, or	validity of that doodinont.
State of California	
County of Dyange	_ }
On <u>Statember 21,2018</u> before me,	Melissa bowner Notany, (Here insert name and little of the officer)
personally appeared	Rohani
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/h	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by nent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of the instrument.
	Y under the laws of the State of California that
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public Signature (N	MELISSA FRANCESCA BOWMAN Commission No. 2207470 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY Ny Comm. Expires JULY 28, 2021
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT TRACYPORT (Title or description of attached document)	 This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date	 bate of hotalization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title)	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.

Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 09/21/2018

☐ Partner(s)

Other _

Trustee(s)

Attorney-in-Fact

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865